
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 1, 2010 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $16,000 - $14,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)
Purse: $28,000
Available Money: $28,100
Value of Race: $28,100 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $2,800, 4th $1,400, 5th $840, 6th $560, 7th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 4:15 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Oct09 5OSA1

11Dec09 6LRL6

11Dec09 3PEN5

18Nov09 5PEN7

4Dec09 9CT5

9Dec09 8LRL3

4Dec09 3MED1

5
6
4
3
1
7
8

Trevor's Clever (Mawing, Anthony)
Morning Theft (Batista, Luis)
Phil the Brit (Acosta, J.)
Balian (Almodovar, Gerald)
Templar's Cup (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
Storm Door (Diaz, Sunday)
Fit for a Fight (Camacho, Eric)

118
116
118
118
118
118
118

LA bf
LA
LA f
LA f
LA b
LA
LA b

4
5
3
2
1
6
7

6
2
7
3
5
1
4

51

21 1/2

7
33

62

12 1/2

4Head

52

21

7
32

61/2

11 1/2

41 1/2

3Head

1Head

51 1/2

41 1/2

6Head

21

7

1Neck

21 1/4

31

42 1/2

5Neck

61

7

3.10
10.40
1.90*
3.20

15.50
30.30
3.60

up in final strides
led till final strides
off step slow
lacked closing bid
failed respond, inside
weakened drive
used up after half

Fractional Times: 23.44 47.27 1:13.23 Final Time: 1:26.79
Split Times: (23:83) (25:96) (13:56)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Trevor's Clever, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Stephen Got Even out of Silver Bliss, by Silver Deputy. Foaled Apr 06, 2005 in Florida.
Breeder: Donna M. Wormser. Winning Owner: O'Neill, Dennis, Sarno, Russell and Westsiderentals.com

Claiming Prices: 5 - Trevor's Clever: $16,000; 6 - Morning Theft: $14,000; 4 - Phil the Brit: $16,000; 3 - Balian: $16,000; 1 - Templar's
Cup: $16,000; 7 - Storm Door: $16,000; 8 - Fit for a Fight: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Arpleasure (Veterinarian), Bairds Village (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $13,625
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Trevor's Clever 8.20 5.20 2.60
6 Morning Theft 7.40 4.60
4 Phil the Brit 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-6 73.20 11,095
$2.00 Trifecta 5-6-4 301.20 8,997
$2.00 Superfecta 5-6-4-3 877.00 2,957
$2.00 Daily Double 11-5 22.60 997

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Trevor's Clever 6 57 56 31 1Neck

6 Morning Theft 2 22 1/2 21 1/2 1Head 2Neck

4 Phil the Brit 7 710 78 1/2 52 3/4 31 1/2

3 Balian 3 34 32 1/2 41 1/4 42 1/2

1 Templar's Cup 5 68 68 64 1/4 55

7 Storm Door 1 12 1/2 11 1/2 2Head 65 1/4

8 Fit for a Fight 4 47 44 1/2 74 1/4 76 1/4

Trainers: 5 - O'Neill, Doug; 6 - Leatherbury, King; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Klesaris, Steve; 1 - Brown, Ronney; 7 - Ramos, Rafael; 8 - Kazamias, Peter

Owners: 5 - O'Neill, Dennis, Sarno, Russell and Westsiderentals.com; 6 -Edward M. Johnson; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Clover IV Stables, Seltzer,
Edward A. and Thurn, Steven; 1 -James William Gilliam; 7 - Babalo Inc.; 8 -Peter Kazamias;

Footnotes
TREVOR'S CLEVER forced the issue four wide, bid around the turn then was up in the final strides. MORNING THEFT pressed the pace three and four
wide, gained the lead in the upper stretch, led until the final strides. PHIL THE BRIT off a step slow, moved up four and five wide, finished strongly. BALIAN
prompted the issue three wide, dropped to the rail along the backstretch, lacked a closing bid. TEMPLAR'S CUP within striking distance from the inside,
failed to respond. STORM DOOR set the pace on a clear lead, remained a factor on the turn, weakened in the drive. FIT FOR A FIGHT was used up after a
half, three wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/01/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/01/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

