## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 1, 2010 - Race 8

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$16,000 - \$14,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)

**Purse:** \$28,000

Available Money: \$28,100

Value of Race: \$28,100 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$5,600, 3rd \$2,800, 4th \$1,400, 5th \$840, 6th \$560, 7th \$100

Weather: Clear Track: Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 4:15 Start: Good for all



Pool 11,095 8,997 2,957 997

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Oct09 5OSA1	5	Trevor's Clever (Mawing, Anthony)	118	LA bf	4	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.10	up in final strides
11Dec09 <sup>6</sup> LRL <sup>6</sup>	6	Morning Theft (Batista, Luis)	116	LA	5	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	10.40	led till final strides
11Dec09 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	4	Phil the Brit (Acosta, J.)	118	LA f	3	7	7	7	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1.90*	off step slow
18Nov09 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	3	Balian (Almodovar, Gerald)	118	LA f	2	3	$3^3$	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3.20	lacked closing bid
4Dec09 9CT5	1	Templar's Cup (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	118	LA b	1	5	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	15.50	failed respond, inside
9Dec09 8LRL3	7	Storm Door (Diaz, Sunday)	118	LA	6	1	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	30.30	weakened drive
4Dec09 3MED1	8	Fit for a Fight (Camacho, Eric)	118	LA b	7	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7	7	3.60	used up after half

Fractional Times: 23.44 47.27 1:13.23

**Split Times:** (23:83) (25:96) (13:56)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Trevor's Clever, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Stephen Got Even out of Silver Bliss, by Silver Deputy. Foaled Apr 06, 2005 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:26.79

Breeder: Donna M. Wormser. Winning Owner: O'Neill, Dennis, Sarno, Russell and Westsiderentals.com

Claiming Prices: 5 - Trevor's Clever: \$16,000; 6 - Morning Theft: \$14,000; 4 - Phil the Brit: \$16,000; 3 - Balian: \$16,000; 1 - Templar's

Cup: \$16,000; 7 - Storm Door: \$16,000; 8 - Fit for a Fight: \$16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Arpleasure (Veterinarian), Bairds Village (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$13,625

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	
5	Trevor's Clever	8.20	5.20	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	73.20	
6	Morning Theft		7.40	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-4	301.20	
4	Phil the Brit			2.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-6-4-3	877.00	
					\$2.00 Daily Double	11-5	22.60	

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

. dot : or or or mained reasoning										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
5	Trevor's Clever	6	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>				
6	Morning Theft	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>				
4	Phil the Brit	7	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>				
3	Balian	3	$3^4$	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>				
1	Templar's Cup	5	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>				
7	Storm Door	1	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>				
8	Fit for a Fight	4	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>				

Trainers: 5 - O'Neill, Doug; 6 - Leatherbury, King; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Klesaris, Steve; 1 - Brown, Ronney; 7 - Ramos, Rafael; 8 - Kazamias, Peter

Owners: 5 - O'Neill, Dennis, Sarno, Russell and Westsiderentals.com; 6 -Edward M. Johnson; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Clover IV Stables, Seltzer,

Edward A. and Thurn, Steven; 1 - James William Gilliam; 7 - Babalo Inc.; 8 - Peter Kazamias;

## **Footnotes**

TREVOR'S CLEVER forced the issue four wide, bid around the turn then was up in the final strides. MORNING THEFT pressed the pace three and four wide, gained the lead in the upper stretch, led until the final strides. PHIL THE BRIT off a step slow, moved up four and five wide, finished strongly. BALIAN prompted the issue three wide, dropped to the rail along the backstretch, lacked a closing bid. TEMPLAR'S CUP within striking distance from the inside, failed to respond. STORM DOOR set the pace on a clear lead, remained a factor on the turn, weakened in the drive. FIT FOR A FIGHT was used up after a half, three wide.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.